M-H654 .doc Issue 3229-Sep 01
SLAB SPLITTER
MODEL H65-4
Blagden Street
Sheffield
S2 5QS
England
Tel: +44 (0) 114 276 7921

Use grade 32 hydraulic oil.
M-H654 .doc Issue 3229-Sep 014
Air bleeding of the jack is achieved by pumping up the jack once to the uppermost position
without load.
M-H654 .doc Issue 3229-Sep 015
PARTS LIST
Item Part No Description
1 437/8/25 M8 hex set screw x 25
480/8 M8 Nyloc nut
3* OK-H654-3 Jack
4 OK-H654-4 Spring
5 OK-H654-5 Jack handle
6 OK-H654-6 Power shoe
8 435/8/50 M8 hex bolt x 50
480/8 M8 Nyloc nut
11A OK-H654-11A Power arm right
11B OK-H654-11B Power arm left
12 OK-H654-12 Pin
13 OK-H654-13 Power fork
14 OK-H654-14 Pin
15 W81301 Circlip
16 W83501 Blade
17 OK-H654-17 Blade beam upper
19 516/5/50 Split pin
20 OK-H654-20 Wheel
21 435/8/70 M8 hex bolt x 70
480/8 M8 Nyloc nut
23 OK-H654-23 Wheel section
24 OK-H654-24 Table section
25 OK-H654-25 Frame c/w blade
beam lower
26 OK-H654-26 Power transfer (fits
inside power shoe)
27 OK-H654-27 Handle screw
W80567 Seal kit for H100 jack
*
M-H654 .doc Issue 3229-Sep 016
JACK PARTS LIST